•	113/4/00
	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

04-10-2000

F

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa)60
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1013138	2200 10001d 0.10 ditability of the state of
Name of conveying party: ENTROPIC RESEARCH LABORATORY, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party:
NIROPIC RESEARCH LABORATORT, INC.	Name: ENTROPIC, INC.
	Internal Address: INCORPORATING SERVICES.
	LTD.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 15 EAST NORTH STREET
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	
X Corporation - State <u>DELAWARE</u> Other	City: <u>DOVER</u> State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19901-3609</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _x_No	
Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment Merger	Association
	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - StateDELAWARE
Security Agreement X_ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Dates:	representative designation is attached: Yes No
1) <u>May 14, 1998</u> 3) 2) 4)	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
2) 4)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers attache	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,233,296 2,210,213 2,016,686 ed? Yes X No
	C. Tatal number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved3
Name: WILLIAM Q, FERRON, JR.	
Internal Address: SEED INTELLECTUAL	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_90.00
PROPERTY LAW GROUP PLLC	_X_Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 6300	
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:
10/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000107 2233296	19-1090
FC:481 40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR. Name of Person Signing Signat	Ure Nave 1, 2 cos
Total number of pages including cover sheet	, attachments, and document:4

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) -Docket No.

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ENTROPIC RESEARCH LABORATORY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENTROPIC RESEARCH LABORATORY, INC." TO "ENTROPIC, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward I. Freel. Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0276094

DATE:

02-24-00

2217230 8100

001075354

TRADEMARK REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0316 eceived May 13 05:45PM (00:42) on RightFAXNT line [0] for 'MAILROOM' MAY-13-1998 17:47 OKGS

WORKSRV4 printed MAI3\$\$90C61590E on May 13 05:46PM 1998 * Pg □.802/002

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ENTROPIC RESEARCH LABORATORY, INC. (Pursuant to Sections 242 & 245)

Entropic Research Laboratory, Inc., a corporation (the "Corporation") organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Entropic Research Laboratory, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the initial Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is December 22, 1989, under the name Entropic Research Laboratory, Inc.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, pursuant to the GCL, adopted resolutions amending, integrating and restating the Certificate of Incorporation to read in full as set forth in the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation attached hereto as Exhibit A.

FOURTH: Pursuant to resolutions of the Board of Directors, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was thereafter submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval, which approval was given by written consent of the stockholders pursuant to Section 228 of the GCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed and attested by its duly authorized officer, this <u>14th</u> day of May, 1998.

ENTROPIC RESEARCH LABORATORY, INC.

John Shore President

Fiestoent

Shpirtum63585.1.5/12/95:33:29 PM

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/14/1998 981184889 - 2217230

TOTAL P.002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0317

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ENTROPIC, INC.

FIRST.

The name of the Corporation is:

Entropic, Inc.

SECOND. The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is Incorporating Services, Ltd., 15 East North Street, in the City of Dover, County of Kent. The name of its registered agent at such address is Incorporating Services, Ltd.

THIRD. The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Five Million Three Hundred Thousand (5,300,000) shares, comprised of Three Million (3,000,000) shares of Common Stock with a par value of \$0.00001 per share (the "Common Stock") and Two Million Three Hundred Thousand (2,300,000) shares of Series A Preferred Stock with a par value of \$0.00001 per share (the "Series A Preferred Stock").

The following is a statement of the rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to and imposed upon each class of capital stock of the Corporation.

- A. COMMON STOCK. The voting, dividend and liquidation rights of the holders of Common Stock are subject to, and qualified by, the rights of the holders of the Series A Preferred Stock.
- 1. <u>Voting Rights</u>. Except as otherwise required by law or this Certificate of Incorporation, each holder of Common Stock shall have one vote in respect of each share of stock held by such holder of record on the books of the Corporation for the election of directors and on all matters submitted to a vote of stockholders of the Corporation.
- 2. <u>Dividends</u>. Subject to paragraph B.6 below, the holders of shares of Common Stock shall be entitled to receive, when and if declared by the board of directors, out of the assets of the Company which are by law available therefor, dividends payable either in cash, in property or in shares of capital stock.

Stranker:63748.3:5/13/98: 5:35 PM

RECORDED: 03/08/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0318